

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22005/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2010 in MAT No. 566/2010 &
CAN No. 4626/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARUP BANDOPADHYAY & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Stay)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Chakrabarti, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Y. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings pending before the Debts Recovery Tribunal in connection with SA No. 419/10 and also the sale notice issued by the Syndicate Bank and published on 14th August, 2010, in the 'Sunday Times', Kolkata Edition of 15th August, 2010.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master