

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22005/2010

ARUP BANDOPADHYAY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

The learned Advocate, Mr. V. Sudeer, appearing for
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate-on-Record for respondent Nos.2
and 3 states that respondent No.1 - Union of India does not
appear in such case and therefore, matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court.

However, in absence of proof of service upon
respondent No.1, this Court cannot direct the Registry to list
the matter before the Hon'ble Court, while the learned
Advocate appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3 agrees that they
will serve respondent No.1.

Item No.17

-2-

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service to be issued, which is to be handed
over to the learned Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3 for
serving upon respondent No.1 through standing counsel or
through Central Agency.

List again on 4.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd