

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22005/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
10/06/2010 in MAT No. 566/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Calcutta)

ARUP BANDOPADHYAY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file
additional documents and vacating interim order)(for final
disposal)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR(NP)

Mr. Alvin Abraham Simon, Adv.
For Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that all
dues payable to the respondent-bank by the petitioners have
since been paid, and as such, the instant petition has been
rendered infructuous.

In the above view of the matter, the instant petition

Signature Not Verified

is disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.11.07

17:15:12 IST

Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master